
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE  

 

In re: 

Apple Tree Life Sciences, Inc., et. al., 1 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-12177 (LSS) 

(Joint Administration Requested) 

  
NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE  

SCHEDULED FOR DECEMBER 15, 2025 AT 3:00 P.M. (ET) 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a status conference regarding the [SEALED] Motion of 

Rigmora Biotech Investor One LP and Rigmora Biotech Investor Two LP for an Order (I) 

Dismissing the Chapter 11 Cases and/or (II) Granting Relief from the Automatic Stay [Docket No.  

3] in the above-captioned chapter 11 cases has been scheduled for December 15, 2025 at 3:00 

p.m. (ET) before the Honorable Laurie S. Silverstein. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this proceeding will be conducted in-person 

and remotely via Zoom. Please refer to Judge Stickles’ Chambers Procedures 

(https://www.deb.uscourts.gov/judge-laurie-selber-silverstein) and the Court’s website 

(http://www.deb.uscourts.gov/ecourt-appearances) for information on the method of allowed 

participation (video or audio), Judge Silverstein’s expectations of remote participants, and the 

advance registration requirements. Registration is required by 2:15 p.m. (ET) using the 

eCourtAppearances tool available on the Court’s website.  

 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number include: Apple Tree Life Sciences, Inc. (4506); ATP Life Science Ventures, L.P. (8224); ATP III GP, 
Ltd. (6091); Apertor Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (3161); Initial Therapeutics, Inc. (2453); Marlinspike Therapeutics, 
Inc. (4757); and Red Queen Therapeutics, Inc. (8563) (collectively, the “Debtors”). The location of the Debtors’ 
service address in these chapter 11 cases is 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2800, New York, NY 10169. 
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Dated: December 15, 2025 
Wilmington, Delaware 
 

 Respectfully Submitted, 

RICHARDS, LAYTON & 
FINGER, P.A. 
 

 DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP 

/s/ Clint M. Carlisle                                                    
John H. Knight (No. 3848)  
Michael J. Merchant (No. 3854) 
Blake Rohrbacher (No. 4750) 
Daniel E. Kaprow (No. 6295) 
Clint M. Carlisle (No. 7313) 
Nicholas A. Franchi (No. 7401) 
One Rodney Square  
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 651-7700 
Facsimile: (302) 651-7701  
Email: knight@rlf.com 

merchant@rlf.com 
               rohrbacher@rlf.com 
               kaprow@rlf.com 

carlisle@rlf.com 
               franchi@rlf.com 

                  

 Shannon Rose Selden (pro hac vice pending) 
William H. Taft V (pro hac vice pending) 
Zachary H. Saltzman (pro hac vice pending) 
Natascha Born (pro hac vice pending) 
Carl Micarelli (pro hac vice pending) 
Sebastian Dutz (pro hac vice pending) 
66 Hudson Boulevard 
New York, New York 10001 
Telephone: (212) 909-6000 
Email: srselden@debevoise.com 
            whtaft@debevoise.com 
            zsaltzman@debevoise.com 
            nborn@debevoise.com 
            cmicarelli@debevoise.com 
            spdutz@debevoise.com 
 
Co-Counsel for Rigmora Biotech Investor One 
LP (by and through its general partner Unicorn 
Biotech Ventures One Ltd) and Rigmora 
Biotech Investor Two LP (by and through its 
general partner Unicorn Biotech Ventures Two 
Ltd) 

 

Case 25-12177-LSS    Doc 19    Filed 12/15/25    Page 2 of 2




